501889554 04/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTICE CORPORATION	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOGEN FUNDING, L.P.
Street Address:	10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1340
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7830507
Patent Number:	7379181
Patent Number:	7720694
Application Number:	60866921
Patent Number:	7218385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)267-2191 Phone: 312-281-1116

Email: NBERNS@HMBLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: NILDEN BERNS

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NILDEN BERNS

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028052 FRAME: 0668 OP \$200.00 7830507

501889554

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent Security Agreement, effective as of February 27, 2012, is made by Vogen Funding, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Vogen"), in favor of Centice Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Centice").

WHEREAS, Vogen and Centice entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2008 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 021194, Frame 0475; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, Centice granted to Vogen a security interest in the Patents (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Vogen does hereby (i) cancel and terminate the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, (iii) cancel, terminate and release its entire interest in all of the Patents (including without limitation those inventions, patent applications and patents referenced in the Patent Security Agreement), and (iv) release Centice from all obligations and liabilities under the Patent Security Agreement.

> VOGEN FUNDING: Name Title:

1389694\1\3358.026

PATENT REEL: 028052 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 04/16/2012